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Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials 
under its Rules, Regulations and Conditions

Sunday 26th May 2024

             Penzance Wheelers CC on behalf of South West District

Presented:

CTT Classic Series

ROUND



CTT Classic Series 
ROUND 5 of 6

2024 CTT CLASSIC SERIES DATES
Date Promoting Club District CTT Rep 

Sunday 17th March Sotonia CC South Roger Wakeling

Friday 29th March Buxton CC Manchester Sue Bowler

Sunday 21st April Beacon RCC Midland David Barry

Sunday 5th May Edinburgh Road Club Scotland Dawn Sherrin

Sunday 26th May Penzance Wheelers South West TBC

CTT CLASSIC SERIES OVERALL AWARDS 
To be presented at Champions Night 2024(1st overall only)

2nd & 3rd overall in each Category (apart from team) will receive a RTTC Medal.

POINTS
 Points will be awarded on the basis of 60 points (in each category) for the winner down to 1 for sixtieth place in each 
event. The winners will be the riders with the highest aggregate total of points from completing four of the six events. If 
more than one rider achieves the same number of points, then their 5th highest placing will be used to determine the 
winner. The Veteran categories are open to both Open and Females. Female Veterans will receive an additional 8 years on 
Target Time. The Veterans competitions will be run over the same distance as the Female’s competition.  The competition 
for Paracyclist’s is based on a “Factored Time” system
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Saturday 9th June Border City Wheelers CC North Tim Smith



AWARDS 
Team of 3 Female 

1 Zelah Morrall Tri Logic Cornwall 
1 Aimee Jones Tri Logic Cornwall 
1 Eve Sealy Tri Logic Cornwall 

Team of 3 Open 
1 Luke Pye Penzance Wheelers CC 
1 Josef Fitzgerald-Patrick Penzance Wheelers CC 
1 Hari Slade Penzance Wheelers CC 

Road Bikes Juniors 
1 Thomas Tregear Kernow Racing Team 1:16:18 
2 James Tregear Kernow Racing Team 1:36:53 
3 Holly Tregear Kernow Racing Team 1:53:10 

Road Bikes Female 
1 Zelah Morrall Tri Logic Cornwall 1:39:03 
2 Theresa Frost Tri Logic Cornwall 1:46:04 
3 Rose Willis St Austell Whs CC 1:48:21 

Road Bikes Open 
1 Jon Tune City Cycle Couriers RT 1:14:19 
2 Luke Pye Penzance Wheelers CC 1:18:58 
3 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club 1:19:29 

Vets Target + / -
1 Mark Sanders Mid Devon Cycling Club +5:44
2 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club +4:35
3 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC +3:03

Vets Scratch 
1 Jon Tune City Cycle Couriers RT 1:14:19 
2 Simon Smith ZeroBC Race Team 1:16:05 
3 Nigel Polkinghorne Duchy Velo 1:17:01 

Female 
1 Keri Parton Team Bottrill 1:21:00 
2 Eve Sealy Tri Logic Cornwall 1:24:59 
3 Aimee Jones Tri Logic Cornwall 1:43:32 

Open 
1 Ben Goodwin Fibrax Fenwicks Wrexham Cycling Club 1:08:29 
2 Liam Bard GTR - Return To Life p/b Streamline 1:10:47 
3 James Grogan www.giant-helston.co.uk 1:11:47 



FULL RESULTS 
Road Bike Juniors 

1 Thomas Tregear Kernow Racing Team 1:16:18 
2 James Tregear Kernow Racing Team 1:36:53 
3 Holly Tregear Kernow Racing Team 1:53:10 

Road Bikes Female 
1 Zelah Morrall Tri Logic Cornwall 1:39:03 
2 Theresa Frost Tri Logic Cornwall 1:46:04 
3 Rose Willis St Austell Whs CC 1:48:21 

Road Bikes Open 
1 Jon Tune City Cycle Couriers RT 1:14:19 
2 Luke Pye Penzance Wheelers CC 1:18:58 
3 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club 1:19:29 
4 Matthew Hill Gloucester City Cycling Club 1:24:07 
5 Steven Farnell Tri Logic Cornwall 1:24:09 
6 Kevin Dawson Penzance Wheelers CC 1:26:28 
7 Pete Bishop Exeter Whs CC 1:32:07 
8 Alan Stidwell Duchy Velo 1:33:21 
9 Simon Bray Penzance Wheelers CC 1:34:30 

10 Simon Bytheway Rochdale Tri Club 1:35:18 
11 David Gray Axe Valley Pedallers 1:38:43 
12 Lee Barr Kernow Racing Team 1:42:34 
13 David Phillips Penzance Wheelers CC 1:47:13 

Simeon Lipscombe Kernow Racing Team DNS 
Neil Coyte 6AM Cycling DNS 

Adrian Lauchlan Southgate CC DNS 
George Hawken Penzance Wheelers CC DNS A 
Vets on Scratch 

1 Jon Tune City Cycle Couriers RT 1:14:19 
2 Simon Smith ZeroBC Race Team 1:16:05 
3 Nigel Polkinghorne Duchy Velo 1:17:01 
4 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC 1:17:59 
5 Mark Sanders Mid Devon Cycling Club 1:18:20 
6 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club 1:19:29 
7 Hari Slade Penzance Wheelers CC 1:20:03 
8 Matthew Hill Gloucester City Cycling Club 1:24:07 
9 Steven Farnell Tri Logic Cornwall 1:24:09 

10 Kevin Dawson Penzance Wheelers CC 1:26:28 
11 Andrew Ellis Tri Logic Cornwall 1:29:36 
12 Pete Bishop Exeter Whs CC 1:32:07 
13 Alan Stidwell Duchy Velo 1:33:21 
14 Simon Bray Penzance Wheelers CC 1:34:30 



15 Simon Bytheway Rochdale Tri Club 1:35:18 
16 Mark King Tri Logic Cornwall 1:38:15 
17 David Gray Axe Valley Pedallers 1:38:43 
18 Zelah Morrall Tri Logic Cornwall 1:39:03 
19 Lee Barr Kernow Racing Team 1:42:34 
20 Aimee Jones Tri Logic Cornwall 1:43:32 
21 Theresa Frost Tri Logic Cornwall 1:46:04 
22 David Phillips Penzance Wheelers CC 1:47:13 
23 Rose Willis St Austell Whs CC 1:48:21 

Bob Symons PDQ Cycle Coaching DNF 
Simeon Lipscombe Kernow Racing Team DNS 

Neil Coyte 6AM Cycling DNS 
Adrian Lauchlan Southgate CC DNS 

Gary Hickman Tri Logic Cornwall DNS A 
Tristan Harris Penzance Wheelers CC DNS A 

Vets on Target 
1 Mark Sanders Mid Devon Cycling Club +00:05:44
2 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club +00:04:35
3 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC +00:03:03
4 Jon Tune City Cycle Couriers RT -00:00:06
5 Simon Smith ZeroBC Race Team -00:01:19
6 Nigel Polkinghorne Duchy Velo -00:02:15
7 Hari Slade Penzance Wheelers CC -00:05:50
8 Alan Stidwell Duchy Velo -00:06:09
9 Steven Farnell Tri Logic Cornwall -00:07:43

10 Pete Bishop Exeter Whs CC -00:09:17
11 Matthew Hill Gloucester City Cycling Club -00:10:58
12 Kevin Dawson Penzance Wheelers CC -00:12:15
13 Andrew Ellis Tri Logic Cornwall -00:13:10
14 Theresa Frost Tri Logic Cornwall -00:14:57
15 David Phillips Penzance Wheelers CC -00:16:06
16 Zelah Morrall Tri Logic Cornwall -00:16:13
17 Mark King Tri Logic Cornwall -00:16:37
18 David Gray Axe Valley Pedallers -00:17:05
19 Simon Bytheway Rochdale Tri Club -00:17:45
20 Simon Bray Penzance Wheelers CC -00:18:38
21 Lee Barr Kernow Racing Team -00:27:48
22 Aimee Jones Tri Logic Cornwall -00:28:46
23 Rose Willis St Austell Whs CC -00:29:04

Females TT bikes 
1 Keri Parton Team Bottrill 1:21:00 
2 Eve Sealy Tri Logic Cornwall 1:24:59 
3 Aimee Jones Tri Logic Cornwall 1:43:32 



Open 
1 Ben Goodwin Fibrax Fenwicks Wrexham Cycling Club 1:08:29 
2 Liam Bard GTR - Return To Life p/b Streamline 1:10:47 
3 James Grogan www.giant-helston.co.uk 1:11:47 
4 Josef Fitzgerald-Patrick Penzance Wheelers CC 1:15:01 
5 Philip Gleave Congleton CC - MyWindsock 1:16:13 
6 Myghal Larter Ludgvan Cycling Club 1:34:19 
7 Matthew Trewhella www.giant-helston.co.uk 1:36:03 
8 Tommy Temp Tri Logic Cornwall 1:45:00 

Jonathan Webb Tri Logic Cornwall DNS 

On behalf of Penzance Wheelers Cycling Club and the South West District I’d like to thank all the riders 
for taking part in our event.  I’d also like to personally thank all the helpers, marshals and time keepers 
that helped support this event (and the test event earlier in the year) – it really is appreciated.
We are really lucky in our district to have a very active cycling community and the invitation to host this 
round of the series was not just to reflect one clubs achievements over the years but that of the whole 
region.

It’s been a pleasure organising this event and seeing some of the top riders in the country travel so far 
down to West Cornwall to mix it up with our local racers – many of whom will be inspired by their 
performances and I know that taking part in this event will encourage them to take part in other 
prestigious events like this in the future.

Jonathan Butt
Penzance Wheelers event organiser
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CTT PRIZES FOR EACH EVENT
The awards below are for the following categories, Open, Female, Veteran (Scratch),

Veteran (Target), Junior, Paracyclist,  Road Bike (Open), Road Bike (Female) & Road Bike (Junior).
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